



**STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPERHENSIVE INCOME  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

	SEP-2023	SEP-2022
	---- (Rupees) ----	
Revenue	42,357,785	27,692,097
Cost of sales and expenses	(13,454,930)	(8,247,951)
<b>Gross profit</b>	<b>28,902,855</b>	<b>19,444,146</b>
Administrative expenses	(8,836,501)	(7,780,881)
<b>Operating profit</b>	<b>20,066,354</b>	<b>11,663,265</b>
Finance cost	(15,677,413)	(10,823,910)
Other income	679,429	72,697
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	<b>5,068,371</b>	<b>912,052</b>
Taxation - net	(143,911)	(156,283)
<b>Profit after taxation</b>	<b>4,924,460</b>	<b>755,769</b>
<b>Other comprehensive Income</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Total comprehensive Profit for the quarter</b>	<b>4,924,460</b>	<b>755,769</b>
<b>Earning per share</b>	<b>0.46</b>	<b>0.07</b>